

- 1. Name of Department / Committee / Cell: Internal Quality Assurance Cell and NSS Unit, P.N. Das College
- 2. Name of the Event / Activity: Workshop on Psychosocial Support for Covid Pandemic Condition
- 3. Date(s) of the event: 12.06.2021
- 4. Venue of the Event: Online
- 5. Nature of the Activity: Workshop
- 6. Level of the activity (Tick / underline the applicable choice): International / National / State / University / District / College / Local / Village / Gram Panchayet: College
- 7. Name of the Sponsor / Collaborator, if any: Mahatma Gandhí National Council of Education of Rural Education (MGNCRE)
- 8. Purpose / Aims / Objectives of the event: In alignment with the Government's commitment towards Mental Well being (Manodarpan), P.N. Das College in collaboration with MGNCRE aimed at providing Psychosocial Support Guidance to student volunteers of Higher Educational Institutions (HEIs) during COVID 19 Pandemic, forming Disaster Response Teams, take resilient steps towards the national distress and contribute its mite to the cause of social responsibility. Accordingly, students were trained to provide support-physical and emotional- to the COVID affected patients and their families and friends.
- 9. Names and designations / professions of dignitaries, guests, participants:

Capacity	Name	Designation / Profession / Affiliating Institute / Organization
Inaugurator	Dr Sharmíla De	Príncípal, P.N. Das College
Resource Person(s)	Smt Tanupriya Chandra	Consultant, SAP, MGNCRE, Ministry of Education, Government of India
Name(s) of the Anchor(s):	Prof Mríttíka Malakar	SACT, P.N. Das College



Vote of Thanks	Dr Madhuchhanda Lahírí	Coordinator, IQAC

- 10. Beneficiaries / participants / audience (Type and/or number): 103 students, teaching and non-teaching staff of the college and guardians of the students
- 11. Outcome of the activity [Tick or underline the suitable alternative(s) and give details]: awareness / prizes won / social service / personality development (name the aspects) / skill testing or development, etc.: Awareness

12. Evidence produced: Pasted below

Sharmila De

Dr Sharmila De Principal, P.N. Das College

















